
Construction Committee of Infrastructure Development of 

Srimanta Sankaradeva Bhawan, New Delhi 

Srimanta Sankaradeva Bhawan, Satsang Vihar Marg N. Delhi 110067 

File No AAD/ 2021/51                Dated New Delhi 19/06/2023 

 

To 

Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup (Metro) 

Lichubagan, Hengrabari, Guwahati, Assam 781036  

kamrupmetro@nic.in   devbr.kamrupm@gmail.com  

 

Sub  Submission of Inspection Report and Utilisation Certificate on Infrastructure 

Development of Srimanta Sankaradeva bhawan, New Delhi 

 

Sir 

 

We are enclosing herewith the duly signed  latest  Proforma for submission of Physical 

Verification report and UC( Utilization Certificate)  of the project  viz. Infrastructure Development 

of Srimanta Sankaradeva Bhawan, Delhi  So far we have received Rs 45/ Lakh - ( Rupees Forty 

Five Lakh) only   ( less 0.50 Lakh as deduction) for 1st and 2nd Installment. The above released 

amount has been utilized fully as the total expenditure amount came as Rs 45.23  Lakh( Rupees 

Forty Five Lakh and Twenty Three Thousands) only.   

 

Now  we are  requesting you kindly to release the 3rd & final installment to complete the 

project. 

 

Yours sincerely 

                                                                 
Dibyojit Dutta 

Secretary,  

9968666599, Dibya.dutta@gmail.com  

  

Enclosed 

a. Proforma for submission of Physical Verification report 

b. Utilisation Certificate 

c. Expenditure Statement  

d. Photocopy of Material Receipt register 

e. Photocopy of original Bills 

f. Photos of progress 

mailto:kamrupmetro@nic.in
mailto:devbr.kamrupm@gmail.com
mailto:Dibya.dutta@gmail.com


PERFORMA FOR SUBMISSION OF PHYSICAL VERIFICATION REPORE 
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THE PRESIDENT / SECRETARY / TECHNICAL MEMBER OF THE CONSTRUCTION 

10 

VI 

ViI 

vii 

10 

11 

12 

13 

COMMITTEE FOR THE YEAR 2022 OF 

Name of Scheme 

|Name of the Work 

Sanction Order No and Date 

|Implementing Agency 
Administrative Approval Amount 
Release amount 1 Instalment 

nd Instalment 

|Amount to be released as 3 final Instalment 
Date of Inspection 
itemwise Physical Verification 

Item of Work as per Plan & Estimates 
tAddition of toilets in ROom NO 5,6,7 & 1 boyS and 
girl Dormitory at 2nd and 3rd floor 
Conversion of toilet into Room No4 & 11 with 

attached toilet at 2nd and 3rd floor 

Renovation work of toilet in all floor 
Change of virtified tile flooring in prace Tf existing 
|flooring in all rooms 
Internal and External Painting 
Laying paver block work as requried 
Sanitary & Electrical Fixtures 
Concertian Coil fencing on Boundary wall 
Overall all Physical progress (in %) 

Wheather the scheme has been Executed as per 
Quality of Work 
Recornmendation 

Anjali Barooat 
President 

Dibyojit Dutta 

Securetary 

|Untied Fund 

President/ Secretany 
Construcicn Conmitte 

Cirastn c'ire Deve lopmenl o 

Infrastructure Development of Srimanta Sankardeva Bhawa, New Delhi 
KDP(M)7/ Untied /52/2020-21/2021/3 
Date 16/02/2021 

Construcion Committee Srimanta 
Rs 50 (fifty ) Lakh 

Rs. 30 (Thirty) Lakh 
Rs. 15 (Fifteen) Lakh 
Ra. 5 (Five) Lakh 

|7/5/2023 

Expenditure Physical Progress(70) nyolved in Rs. 
100% 

100% 

90% 

LAC/HPC 

90% 

90% 

0% 

90% 

0% 

90.36% 

A.K. Srivastava 
Techrical Member 

Pres Secretar: 
Construcion Com .ee 

aestrcre Developmenl 

Good 

Next installment may be released 
Name, Signature & Designation of the persident / Name, Signature & Designation of the 
Secretary' of the CC technical member of the CC 

BY 

1,198,765.00 

765,450.00 

645,330.00 

827,167.00 
321,152.00 

765,423.00 

4,523,287.00 

Techrral 
mit:ee 



Certified that an amount of Rs 50.00 (fifty ) Lakh only sanctioned for implementation of the Scheme 

"nfrastructure Development of Srimanta Sankaradeva Bhawan, New Delhi" under Untied Fund for the 

Vear 2020-21 and an amount of Rs 45 ( Forty Five ) Lakh was release as 1 & 2nd Installments. The above 

mentioned released fund was utilised fully and properly. The total amount of expenditure incurred is Rs 

45,23287 

The Work is in progress . The 3r Installment may be released for early completion of the scheme. 

President 

Construction Committee 

Utilization Certificate 

PresidenLSeorctary 
Construclion Comniltee 

Infra struclire Devclopment of 
Smanta Scnkaradeva Bhawan, New Delhi 

Technical Member 

Construction Committee 

Technial Member/ Mambe 
Consütcicit Gommittee 

Secretary 

Construction Committee 

Inírasiructure Deyciopmenl of President / Secrelary 
Srimanla Sankaradeva Blaven,tteConstructionCommittee 

Infrastructure Development of 

Srimanta Sankaradeva Bhawan, New Delhi 



sl No Bill No Invoice No Dated Description of Bill Amount Chaque 

No

Consolidated 

expenditure 

1 120 3360 2/12/2022 28 Locks Sets for Wooden 

Door

47040 000135 47040

2 121 2614 & 2615 7/12/2022 Sanitary fittings 206136 000136 253176

3 122 5665 29/11/2022 Electrical Materials 43462 000137 296638

4 123 101/1 21/11/2022 Cash maretials 7954 000138 304592

5 124 6130 19/12/2022 Electrical Materials 60687 000139 365279

6 125 6129 19/12/2022 11 Nos Gyser for bathroom 105449 000140 470728

7 126 B-001166 18/12/2022 Plywood and Door 128116 000141 598844

8 127 2904 & 2908 31/3/2023 Sanitary fittings 119234 000142 718078

9 128 101/02 30/11/2022 Labour payment 58068 000143 776146

10 129 B-001295 13/01/2023 Plywood materials 13570 000144 789716

11 130 B-001296 13/01/2024 Plywood materials 25630 000145 815346

12 131 06/101 1/1/2023 Labour payment 141018 000146 956364

13 132 434 11/1/2023 Tiles 47290 000147 1003654

14 133 Om/22-23/6732 9/1/2023 Electrical Materials 51384 000148 1055038

15 134 2746 28/01/2023 Sanitary fittings 42716 000149 1097754

16 135 2747 28/01/2023 Sanitary fittings 40136 000150 1137890

17 136 07/101 16/01/2023 Labour payment 50325 000151 1188215

18 137 Om/22-23/6994 19/01/2023 Electrical Items 7375 000152 1195590

19 138 Om/22-23/7115 27/01/2023 Electrical Items 10599 000153 1206189

20 139 09/101 1/3/2023 Labour payment 105000 000154 1311189

21 140 OM/22-23/8132 20/03/2023 Electrical items 9680 000155 1320869

22 141 2650 20/03/2023 Sanitary Items 9430 000156 1330299

23 142 002 1/4/2023 Sanitar Items 4284 000157 1334583

24 143 2649 20/03/2023 Sanitary items 45642 000158 1380225

25 144 10/101 31/03/2023 Labour payment 20000 000159 1400225

26 145 10/101 31/03/2023 Labour payment 10000 000160 1410225

27 146 008 2/4/2023 Paint materials 19640 000161 1429865

28 147 2655 12/3/2023 Sanitary Items 5840 000162 1435705

29 148 343 7/5/2023 D K Glass works 29323 000163 1465028

30 149 11/101 10/4/2023 Labour payment 30450 000164 1495478

31 150 12-101 7/5/2023 Labour payment 10000 000165 1505478

Expenditure Statemet in the 2nd Installment ( Total Amount Received Rs 15L)



GSTIN : 07ANAPV8752H1ZK 

Invoice No. 

Invoice Date :.... 

State 

Address, 

GSTIN... 

State 

3360 

|S.No. 

INVOICE 

.Da 

Rupees in words 

Tem & Conditlons : 

218 Shop No. 9, Rama Market, Anupam Arcade UG, Pitampura, Delhi-34 E-mail : nitinvats007@yaho0.com 

Book No. 

A. S. HARDWARE 
INTERIOR DESIGNING & WARDROBE 

A/C No. :9312813476 

Details of Receiver / Biled to : 

20.2.2m.. 
DELHI State Code 

68 

|Name.Znfasliuctt..Dwdopmn.CsyRnaiee 
Snma..Sat.a.xcn.hawey Address. 

.A..4...Sots.NAbA..lagstut.hs. ros... 

Bank Name : KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK 

MODULAR KITCHEN 

DESCRIPTION OF GOODS 

" All Disputes subject to Delhl Jurlsdiction only. 

" Payment made by Cheque/Draft/RTGS only. 

07 

" Goods once sold will not be taken back & replaced 

aoor 

State Code 

" Original for Buyer Duplicate for Accounts 0 Triplicate for AccountS 

Transportation Mode. 
Vehicle Number. 
Date of Supply 
Place of Supply 

GSTIN... 
State 

HSN Code 

" 24% Interest will be charged if payment is not made with in due date of the Invoice. 

Details of Consignee / Shipped to 

Branch :Vaishali, Pitampura, Delhi 

IFSC CODE : KKBKO000208 

83o| 

Reverse Charge: YESI NO 

White-Original for Recipient 
Pink-Duplicate for Transporter 

Yellow-Triplicate for Office 

QTY. 

Add: CGST: 

Add: SGST: 

Tel.: 011-42696014 

9811437320 

RATE 

Ptd. By: GOLA PRINTER 
Mangolpur Kalan, Delhi-85 

Add: IGST: 

Freight & Cartage 
Total Amount After Tax 

State Code 

Rs. 

Total Amount Before Tax 

AMOUNT 

N3/39963 

P. 

3r422o 

For A. S. HARDWARE 

Signature 

:96s6 
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Photos of newly renovated rooms and Bath rooms 
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